

10-19-2006

## 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Inited States Patent and Trademark Office 103323867
RECORDATION FORM COVER SILE. PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies) 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jaafar SQUALLI Name: ECODAS, Société par Action Simplifiée Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? \_\_\_\_Yes \_\_\_\_ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Street Address: 28, rue Sebastopol Execution Date(s) 13 July 2006 59100 Roubaix, FRANCE ✓ Assignment Merger City: \_\_\_\_\_ Security Agreement Change of Name State: Government Interest Assignment Country: Zip: Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/585.312 Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Gary S. Morris 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed Street Address: 1500 K Street, N.W., Suite 700 8. Payment Information City: Washington a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: DC \_Zip: 20005 Expiration Date \_\_\_ Phone Number: 202-220-4200 b. Deposit Account Number 11-0600 Fax Number: 202-220-4201 Authorized User Name KENYON & KENYON Email Address: GMorris@Kenyon.com 9. Signature: 16 October **2**006**3** Signature Total number of pages including carer sheet, attachments, and documents:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Gary S. Morris Name of Person Signing

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Jaafar SQUALLI, a French citizen, residing at 6, Allée de la Minoterie 59810 Lesquin, FRANCE

(hereinafter also referred to as "the Assignor"); have invented new and useful improvements in an invention entitled VESSEL FOR PRESSURIZED TREATMENT OF OBJECTS, for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, said application having been filed on 6 July 2006, Serial Number 10/585,312, and

WHEREAS, ECODAS, Société par Action Simplifiée, a French company with a place of business at 28, rue Sébastopol, 59100 Roubaix, FRANCE, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the application and invention therein described and claimed and any Letters Patent that may be issued upon the application or for the improvements therein contained.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the equivalent of One U.S. Dollar (U.S. \$1.00) and other valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservations:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications, and said Letters Patent.
- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries for any or all of said inventions and discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise.
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as

618283

**RECORDED: 10/16/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018416 FRAME: 0038